

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/84/2014-PPC (Pt)

Dated: \3 Aug, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 285/2019-PPC

In pursuance of Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology(CAPART) letter No. 2-31/2007-AED (Vol.II) dated 07.08.2019 and in supersession to this Secretariat's Office Order No. 237/2019-PPC dated 08.07.2019, approval of the competent Authority, Prasar Bharati is hereby conveyed for extension of deputation tenure of Shri Manoj Kumar as DDA, DG: DDn w.e.f 23.07.2019 to 30.09.2019.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. ADG (A), DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (Admn), S-II Section, DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. Deputy Director (AED), Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology, India Habitat Centre, zone-5A (Core-C), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003
- Director (Tech), PB Sectt-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
  - vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - vii. Office Orders folder